
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3220
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
O.B.C. CANDIDATES
SUKDEO PASWAN

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are lots of aberrations and violations in sponsoring the names of eligible O.B.C candidates by both the District Employment Exchanges in Kirbi Place, New Delhi.

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of all such employers whose vacancies have been received by both the Exchanges since June,1999 onwards and till date?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MUNI LALL)

(a) As per the information furnished by Govt. of NCT of Delhi the names of eligible O.B.C. candidates are sponsored as per the instructions.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) 92 employers have notified vacancies during the perod.
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